Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, approving amendments to Ordinance 19-2022, which 
adopted the Operating Budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, and 
ending September 30, 2023, to (1) Transfer  Three Hundred and Fifty Six 
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Nine Dollars ($356,459) to the Street 
Maintenance Fund from the General Fund unrestricted fund balance,  (2) 
transfer Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($93,000) from the General Fund 
unrestricted fund balance to the Fire Vehicle Purchase line item in the General 
Fund, and (3) Transfer Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000) from the Vehicle 
Replacement Fund to the Fire Vehicle Purchase line item in the General Fund; 
authorizing the City Manager to make said budget amendments; providing for 
the repeal of all Ordinances that are in conflict; providing a repealing clause;

[...]

and providing an effective date (Finance 
Director) 

City Manager Stallings stated that this Ordinance approves amendments to 
Ordinance 19-2022, which adopted the Operating Budget for the fiscal year 
beginning October 1, 2022, and ending September 30, 2023, to (1) Transfer  Three 
Hundred and Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Nine Dollars ($356,459) to 
the Street Maintenance Fund from the General Fund unrestricted fund balance,  (2) 
transfer Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($93,000) from the General Fund 
unrestricted fund balance to the Fire Vehicle Purchase line item in the General Fund, 
and (3) Transfer Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000) from the Vehicle 
Replacement Fund to the Fire Vehicle Purchase line item in the General Fund; 
authorizing the City Manager to make said budget amendments; providing for the 
repeal of all Ordinances that are in conflict; providing a repealing clause;